Alameda County Mayors' Conference

Immediate Past President LILY MEI Mayor of Fremont President JESSE ARREGUIN Mayor of Berkeley Vice President VACANT

NAlameda

Marilyn Ezzy Ashcraft

NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETING

Albany

Aaron Tiedemann

HOST:

City of Berkeley

Berkeley

Dublin

Jesse Arreguin

Melissa Hernandez

DATE:

Wednesday, June 14, 2023

TIME:

6:15 p.m. Nominating Committee Meeting

6:30 p.m. Business Meeting

. .

7:45 p.m. ACMC Dinner (time approximate)

Emeryville John Bauters

Emeryville

PLACE:

Residence Inn Berkeley, 3rd Floor

2121 Center Street, Berkeley, CA 94704

Fremont

Lily Mei

SPEAKER:

Kerry Abbott, Director Homeless Care and Coordination Alameda

County

Hayward

naywaru

DINNER:

Amanda Wehrman, Homebase Buffet meal

Mark Salinas

PARKING:

See attached parking and driving directions

Livermore

John Marchand

Newark

Michael Hannon

Oakland Sheng Thao

Piedmont

Jennifer Cavenaugh

Pleasanton Karla Brown

San Leandro Juan Gonzalez

Union City Carol Dutra-Vernaci

Executive Director Steven Bocian **DINNER RSVP and FEES**

• <u>For Members</u>: To control overall dinner expenses, member mayors and staff are requested to RSVP to confirm attendance or absence.

• <u>For Nonmembers</u>: Any nonmember planning to attend the meeting and dinner must RSVP.

• <u>Fees</u>: Two attendees from each member city are included in annual dues. All other attendees will be billed \$50 for each dinner attendee.

• RSVP: Please RSVP no later than Friday, June 9, 2023, at noon. Due to arrangements with service providers, cancellations made after Friday, June 9, 2023, at noon are non-refundable, and you will be billed for the event. To RVSP:

• <u>Use This Link to RSVP</u> or

• Email Steven Bocian at sbocian@acmayorsconference.org

Meeting Presentation Summary and Guest Speaker

Presentation Summary:

Year one results of the Alameda County Home Together plan that were submitted to the State Introduction of Homebase, the new staff provider for the Alameda County Continuum of Care

Guest Speakers:

Kerry Abbott, Director Homeless Care and Coordination Alameda County Amanda Wehrman, Homebase

Event Parking:

Center Street Garage 2023 Center Street Berkeley, CA

Hotel valet parking is also available at approximately \$40

The event is also within short walking distance from the BART Downtown Berkeley Station